

Ann Arbor AreaCommunity Foundation

Leaving a Legacy:

Sample Testamentary Language for Bequests to Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum

"I give to the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48104,	
Michigan nonprofit corporation, or its successor, Federal Tax Identification Number: 38-6087967, \$	to
be added to the Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum Endowment Fund."	
Percentage Request	

"I give to the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, Michigan nonprofit corporation, or its successor, Federal Tax Identification Number: 38-6087967, _____% of my residuary estate to be added to the Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum Endowment Fund."

Residuary Bequest

"I give to the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, Michigan nonprofit corporation, or its successor, Federal Tax Identification Number: 38-6087967, the remainder of my estate, both real and personal, to be added to the Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum Endowment Fund."

Contingent Bequest

"If the above-named beneficiary(ies) predecease(s) me, then I give such amounts of property absolutely to the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48104, Michigan nonprofit corporation, or its successor, Federal Tax Identification Number: 38-6087967, to be added to the Ann Arbor Hands-On Museum Endowment Fund."

If your gift meets the minimum contribution of \$50,000 required, you may create a separate named endowed fund by using the language below (replacing the specific bequest with your preferred devise):

Establishing a Nonprofit Endowment Fund

""I give to the Ann Arbo	r Area Community Foundation, 301 N. Main Street, Suite 300, Ann Arbor, MI 48104,
Michigan nonprofit cor	poration, or its successor, Federal Tax Identification Number: 38-6087967, \$
This devise will be used	d to establish a designated fund at the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation to be known as
the	Fund. I direct that the annual distributions from the Fund be used to support Ann Arbor
Hands-On Museum."	





